08-03-2005



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1		V. PA	10305455							
Ì	ΟN	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Attorney Docket No.: 11J 459							
		To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
\ 0 \ \	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
		NORIHIKO FUJIWARA	YAMAMOTO KOGAKU CO., LTD. 25-8, Chodo-3- chome							
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka, Japan							
	3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	ı									
,		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
i	ı	Other								
İ		Execution Date: 6/21/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	! 	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:							
		A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/230,143	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
i	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]							
		William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40							
		2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □							
			8. Deposit account number: 11-1445							
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.									
		document.								
(
لسر		William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177	Date: July 21, 2005							
	-	Total number of pages including cover she	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]							
	Ма									
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450										
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 O1 FC:8021 40.00 0P Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services										
A7	1.20	DET APAR OL)								

PATENT REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inver		Norihiko	Fujiwara		(5)		
		(2)				(6)		
		(3)				(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
			conside	erations paid	d to each of the	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	Yaman	noto Kogaku	Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	ation of (10)	Japan					
(11)	Insert address of Assignee		as the A	25-8, Chodo-3-chome, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of Ir	ovention, (12)	SWIMI	MING GOG	GLES			
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	of (13)	on	June 21,	2005			
		and foreign a	applicatio	ns for the	above-identifie	onnection with any original, reissue, divisional divinction and also to execute separate essary or expedient.		
		lication or conti	nuation o	or division t	hereof and to	onnection with any interference which may be cooperate with the Assignee in every way		
neces:	sary in connection with c					nents and perform any act which may be for Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
United	4) The undersig States patent to the Ass		perform	all affirmati	ve acts which r	may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
thereo	Patents of the United f to the said Assignee,	States resulting as Assignee of	from s the entir	aid applicat e interest, a	ion or any div and hereby co	nmissioner of Patents to issue any and all ision or divisions or continuing applications venants that he has (they have) full right to ed arry agreement in conflict herewith.		
27,729 with the		his assignment a	any furthe	er identificat	ion which may	No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. be necessary or desirable in order to comply this document.		
Date:	June 21, 2005	Signature of Inv	ventor (1) Nor	ihiko Fu	jiwara		
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor (2)				
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor (3)				
Date:		Signature of Inv	entor (4))				
	signment should prefera If neither, then it should					ne U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the sign here:		
Date:		Witness						
Data:		Mitnoss						

PATENT REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inver		Vorihiko	Fujiwara		(5)		
		(2)				(6)		
		(3)				(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
			conside	erations paid	I to each of th	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value undersigned, the undersigned agree (ansfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	Yaman	noto Kogaku	Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Assignee		Japan					
(11)				ka-shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter design ide right, title and interest in the invention				
(12)	Insert identification of Ir	nvention, (12)	SWIM	MING GOGG	BLES			
` ′	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	of (13)	on	June 21,	2005		_	
		s and foreign a	pplicatio	ns for the	above-identifie	nnection with any original, reissue, division division and also to execute sepalessary or expedient.		
	2) The underei	anad aaraa(a) ta	ovoouto	all nanora r	oooooon, in oo	anaction with any interference which may	, ho	
		lication or contin	nuation	or division t	hereof and to	nnection with any interference which may cooperate with the Assignee in every v		
necess agreer	sary in connection with o					nents and perform any act which may for Protection of Industrial Property or sim		
United	4) The undersiq States patent to the Ass		perform	all affirmativ	ve acts which n	nay be necessary to obtain a grant of a v	alid	
thereof	Patents of the United to the said Assignee,	States resulting as Assignee of	from s the enti	aid applicati re interest, a	on or any divi ind hereby cov	nmissioner of Patents to issue any and sion or divisions or continuing applicativenants that he has (they have) full righted any agreement in conflict herewith.	ons	
		his assignment a	ny furth	er identificati	on which may	No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. be necessary or desirable in order to combis document.		
Date: _	June 21, 2005	Signature of Inv	rentor (1) Nor	ihiko Fu	jiwara		
Date: _		Signature of Inv	entor (2)				
Date: _		Signature of Inv	entor (3)			_	
Date: _		Signature of Inv	entor (4)				
This as J.S <i>.</i> A.	signment should prefera If neither, then it should	ably be signed be be signed befor	efore: (a e at leas	a) a Notary P at two witnes	ublic if within th ses who also s	ne U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the ign here:		
Date: _		Witness						
\		14/4						

PATENT REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0922